
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
ou

rt
F

o
r 

th
e 

N
o

rt
h

er
n

 D
is

tr
ic

t o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

J AND J SPORTS PRODUCTIONS, INC.,

Plaintiff,

    v.

JESUS SEGURA CERVANTES,

Defendant.
                                                                        /

No. C 14-03954 JSW

ORDER REFERRING MOTION
FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT TO
MAGISTRATE JUDGE FOR
REPORT AND
RECOMMENDATION

On February 17, 2015, Plaintiff filed a motion for default judgment against Defendant

Jesus Segura Cervantes, and noticed it for hearing on March 27, 2015.  Pursuant to Northern

District Civil Local Rule 72-1, the Court HEREBY REFERS this motion to a randomly

assigned Magistrate Judge to prepare a report and recommendation on the motion.  The case

management conference set for February 20, 2015, and the hearing date set for March 27, 2015

are VACATED.  If you do not hear from the Court regarding an assignment to a Magistrate

Judge within 14 days, please contact this Court’s Courtroom Deputy, Jennifer Ottolini at 510-

637-3541.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: February 18, 2015                                                                
JEFFREY S. WHITE
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

J & J Sports Productions, Inc. v. Cervantes Doc. 19

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/4:2014cv03954/280381/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/4:2014cv03954/280381/19/
http://dockets.justia.com/

