1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
7 8	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
9	J AND J SPORTS PRODUCTIONS, INC.,	
10	Plaintiff,	No. C 14-03954 JSW
11	v.	ODDED DESERBING MORION
12	JESUS SEGURA CERVANTES,	ORDER REFERRING MOTION FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT TO
13	Defendant.	MAGISTRATE JUDGE FOR REPORT AND RECOMMENDATION
14		RECOMMENDATION
15	On February 17, 2015, Plaintiff filed a motion for default judgment against Defendant	
16	Jesus Segura Cervantes, and noticed it for hearing on March 27, 2015. Pursuant to Northern	
17	District Civil Local Rule 72-1, the Court HEREBY REFERS this motion to a randomly	
18	assigned Magistrate Judge to prepare a report and recommendation on the motion. The case	
19	management conference set for February 20, 2015, and the hearing date set for March 27, 2015	
20	are VACATED. If you do not hear from the Court regarding an assignment to a Magistrate	
21	Judge within 14 days, please contact this Court's Courtroom Deputy, Jennifer Ottolini at 510-	
22	637-3541.	
23	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
24		0
25	Dated: February 18, 2015	JEFFREY S. WHATE
26		UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
27		
28		